SUBJECT: Sagebrush Road Parking Restriction	
Background:  The County has received multiple complaints regarding oversized vehicles parking on Sagebrush Road, causing interference with traffic and creating a safety issue. The Public Works Director has recommended the placement of No Parking signs to address the problem. An order authorizing the sign placement is before the Board for consideration.	Requested Action: Adopt Order No. RD2024-02
ATTACHMENTS: Proposed Order	
************For Internal	Use Only********
Checkoffs:  ( ) Dept. Heard (copy) ( ) Human Resources (copy) ( X ) Legal (copy) ( ) (Other - List:)	To be notified of Meeting: Tom Fellows Needed at Meeting:
****************	*******
Scheduled for meeting on: February 7, 2024	
Action taken:	
**************************************	*******

AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION): County Counsel

( ) Discussion only ( X ) Action

## THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF UMATILLA COUNTY

## STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Placing Restrictive Parking Signs on Sagebrush Road (County Road No. 1269) between Klaus Road (County Road No. 1264) and Baggett Lane (County Road No. 1266)	) ORDER NO. RD2024-02 ) )
WHEREAS, the Board of County Co control devices on County Roads, pursuant	ommissioners has authority to place and maintain traffic to ORS 810.210(2);
WHEREAS, oversized loads have deliveries;	been parking on Sagebrush Road waiting to make
WHEREAS, it furthers appears to the Road hinders traffic to travel safely through	ne Board of Commissioners that Parking on Sagebrush the area;
•	tor has investigated this issue and recommends that "No Road (County Road No 1269) between Klaus Road County Road No. 1266).
	BY ORDERED that "No Parking" signs be installed or tween Klaus Road (County Road No. 1264) and Bagget
DATED this 7 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 20	024.
UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COM	MISSIONERS
John M. Shafer, Chair	
Celinda A. Timmons, Commissioner	
Daniel N. Dorran, Commissioner	

ORDER NO. RD2024-02 - Page 1 of 2

ATTEST: OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDS	
Records Officer	